OP \$115.00 86819348

ETAS ID: TM378445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Europa Sports Products, Inc.		02/17/2016	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Europa Sports Products LLC				
Street Address:	1401 Granite Street, Suite H				
City:	Charlotte				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28273				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	86819348	EUROPA SPORTS PRODUCTS				
Registration Number: 4570939 EUR		EUROPA GAMES GET FIT & SPORTS EXPO				
Registration Number:	3804295	ADEPT NUTRITION				
Registration Number:	2676546	EUROPA				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7049456735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-945-6710

Email: jnipp@ahpapatent.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Nipp

Address Line 1: 10706 Sikes Place, Suite 350

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277-8202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7670.005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Nipp

SIGNATURE: /john c. nipp/

DATE SIGNED: 03/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=TrademarkAssignment_InctoLLC_Feb2016#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0344 source=TrademarkAssignment_InctoLLC_Feb2016#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignment_InctoLLC_Feb2016#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0345

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of February 17, 2016 by and between Europa Sports Products, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor"), and Europa Sports Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademarks and/or service marks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this instrument.

Dated: February 17, 2016

ASSIGNOR:

EUROPA SPORTS PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Name:

Title:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

before me this 15 day

of February, 2016.

The second

JOE F. TEAGUE, JR.

Mecklenburg County, North Carolina My Commission Expires August 21, 2017

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services	Status
EUROPA SPORTS PRODUCTS and Design	Assignor	N/A	N/A	86/819,348	11/13/15	INT. CL. 35 Wholesale store services featuring nutritional supplements, vitamins, herbs, dietetic products, sports drinks, and bodybuilding and fitness accessories	New application - record initialized not assigned to examiner.
EUROPA GAMES GET FIT & SPORTS EXPO	Assignor	4,570,939	7/22/14	85/955,623	6/10/13	INT. CL. 35 Organizing, promoting and conducting exhibitions, tradeshows and events for business purposes; promoting and conducting trade shows in the field of nutritional products, nutritional supplements, health foods, sports equipment and sports apparel INT. CL. 41 Entertainment in the nature of competitions in the field of athletic competitions, including mixed martial arts, cheerleading, gymnastics, skateboarding, wrestling, crossfit, bodybuilding and weightlifting	Registered.
ADEPT NUTRITION	Assignor	3,804,295	6/15/10	77/690,266	3/13/09	INT. CL. 5 Dietary	Registered.

116050889

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0347

Mark	Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Serial No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services	Status
						and nutritional supplements	
EUROPA	Assignor	2,676,546	1/21/03	76/222,527	3/9/01	INT. CL. 35 Wholesale distributorship services in the field of nutritional supplements, vitamins, herbs, dietetic products, and bodybuilding and fitness accessories	Renewed.
EUROPA	Assignor	TMA767792	5/26/10	1436707	5/1/2009	INT. CL. 35 Wholesale distributorship services in the field of nutritional supplements, vitamins, herbs, dietetic products, and bodybuilding and fitness accessories	Registered.
EUROPA SPORTS PRODUCTS	Assignor	8491367	2/10/10	8491367	8/14/09	INT. CL. 35 Wholesale services in the field of nutritional supplements, vitamins, herbs, dietetic products, and bodybuilding and fitness accessories, including the provision of the aforesaid services over the Internet. I NT. CL. 39 Distribution of nutritional supplements, vitamins, herbs, dietetic products, and bodybuilding and fitness accessories.	Registered.

116050889

RECORDED: 03/29/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0348